
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035395-2023 

Tender

T23/08_Fixed Wire Testing

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035395
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041e1b  
Published 30 November 2023, 4:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation

Bishop Hall Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 1SQ

Contact

Procurement

Email

Procurement@aru.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035395-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035395-2023
mailto:Procurement@aru.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.aru.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T23/08_Fixed Wire Testing

Reference number

T23/08

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.aru.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Electrical Installation Condition Reporting (EICR) works across the Anglia Ruskin
University campuses and student residences in Cambridge, Chelmsford, London, Harlow
and Peterborough are scheduled to be carried out over a 2024/2025/2026/2027/2028
programme based upon dates taken from preceding electrical test and inspection
certificates. The specification identifies what ARU requires, where it is required and how
the results are expected to be delivered along with the procedures required for working
within an educational establishment both in its non-residential and residential buildings.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

The base locations of where the Services will be carried out are detailed within the tender
documents

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Electrical Installation Condition Reporting (EICR) works across the Anglia Ruskin
University campuses and student residences in Cambridge, Chelmsford, London, Harlow
and Peterborough are scheduled to be carried out over a 2024/2025/2026/2027/2028
programme based upon dates taken from preceding electrical test and inspection
certificates. The specification identifies what ARU requires, where it is required and how
the results are expected to be delivered along with the procedures required for working



Page 4 to 7

within an educational establishment both in its non-residential and residential buildings.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 May 2024

End date

30 June 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected
candidates

29 January 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 6 months prior to completion of



Page 7 to 7

contract 

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation will incorporate the statutory
10-day standstill period under Regulation 87 into the award process. UK Legislation
provides a mechanism for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or who are at risk of
harm by Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation's breach of the
Regulations to take action in the High Court. Any such action should be brought promptly
and in any event within 30 days of the date the tenderer knew or ought to have known that
grounds for starting proceedings have arisen. The procedures and grounds for appeal are
set out in Regulation 92.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation

Bishop Hall Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 1SQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-18T06:33:57+0100
	TCPDF




